1
®
FN6048.9
ISL8483E, ISL8485E
ESD Protected to ±15kV, 5V, Low Power,
High Speed or Slew Rate Limited,
RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
These Intersil RS-485, RS-422 devices are ESD protected,

GNDD
R
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8483ECPZ
(Note)
ISL8483ECPZ -0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
ISL8483EIB** 8483EIB -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8483EIBZ**
(Note)
8483EIBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL8483EIP ISL8483EIP -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ISL8483EIPZ
(Note)
ISL8483EIPZ -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
ISL8485EABZ**
(Note)
8485EABZ -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL8485ECB** 8485ECB 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8485ECBZ**
(Note)
8485ECBZ 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL8485ECP ISL8485ECP 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ISL8485ECPZ
(Note)
ISL8485ECPZ 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
ISL8485EIB** 8485EIB -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8485EIBZ**
(Note)
8485EIBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M8.15
ISL8485EIP ISL8485EIP -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ISL8485EIPZ
(Note)
ISL8485EIPZ -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
ISL8485EMPZ
(Note)
ISL8485EMPZ -55 to +125 8 Ld PDIP*
(Pb-free)
E8.3
*Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder
processing only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder